Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 6381 6375 2021-22 0 2022-23 6000 120 350000(Three Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

2500

2021-22 6381 6380 2022-23 0 2023-24 6156 59 370000(Three Lakhs
Seventy Thousand )

2900

2022-23 6381 6385 2023-24 0 2024-25 6185 55 390000(Three Lakh
Ninety Thousand)

3300

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2022-23 385 40 2022-23 39 5 300000(Three Lakh) 2

2023-24 385 376 2023-24 364 23 320000(Three Lakhs
Twenty Thousand )

93

2024-25 40 385 2024-25 381 27 340000(Three Lakh
Forty Thousand)

104

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 2664 2560 2022-23 1850 94 360000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

224

2022-23 2664 2662 2023-24 2124 112 400000(Four Lakh) 564

2023-24 2664 2659 2024-25 2244 119 470000(Four Lakh
Seventy Thousand)

586

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first
year

students
intake in
the year

No. of first
year

students
admitted in

the year

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 1st
year

(Certificate)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 55774 (Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four) 6083000 (Sixty Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand) 1957666 (Ninteen Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty Six)

New Equipment for Laboratories 17339798 (One Crore Seventy Three Lakh Thirty Nine
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight)

1317475 (Thirteen Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy Five)

496729 (Four Lakhs Ninty Six Thousand Seven Hundred
Twenty Nine)

Engineering Workshops 35480 (Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Eighty) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 2587899 (Twenty Five Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred Ninety Nine)

28474000 (Two Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Seventy Four
Thousand )

0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

72157 (Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Seven) 10000 (One Lakh) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1208682408 (One Arab Twenty Crore Eighty Six Lakh Eighty